SHERIFE’S SALE COST SHEET

NO. &5f-o" ED NO ‘* 5 ”’ JD DATE/TIME OF SALE v O
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. § 00

LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS s_}_}’_

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15. 00

MILEAGE $ /5

POSTING HANDBILL $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

- DISTRIBUTION FORM $25 00

COPIES $ ¢~

NOTARY § /5,00 L
TOTAL **kiskasonkiokksrsasksser § Hf 8, vl

WEB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § TL 7

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 -
TOTAL *##sdstkokshhmscioksksks g ;'(,:):'ﬂ,j_;_ ; "/‘,_','};

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10. 00

RECORDER OF DEEDS SN0

TOTAL ********************** $ AR

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ ~Jo. /%
SCHOOL DIST. 20§ |
DELINQUENT 20_ S_S s,

TQT AL ek skokeabak ok ok s sk ok soh ook s oke $ {\_t’"--‘_}, Y

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§
WATER 20 %
TOTAL He o e sl b ofe e ol ke ol o sk ok sl o ol e ke e sk e ok $ 4
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § 4 oD
MISC. $
$

TOTAL o o o ok o ok e e e s o ok oK ok ok ke ske ke sk sk s ok $

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

NOo. /% s ED No. /s o0 | D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: ;i !« =~ 9250

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $ N a0

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID § .00

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIRMKT § - 47

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE § Jlaie. 4

PURCHASER(S): . YAE /N & KACEN #1110 F

ADDRESS: 07 fHZLL KL [T YIULE AR 788
NAMES(S) ON DEED: LAL/ N & MM KLLA
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): é/ e / .y

,;{Z/-;z’//mnr {//M{D

TOTAL DUE:; ¢
LESS DEPOSIT: [0
DOWN PAYMENT: S

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS g / 5—3’ fibr, 57




George V., Cohen
Michael H. Collins
Peter G. Facey

T. Max Hall

Benjamin E, Landon
Joy Reynalds McCoy
Thomas C. Marshali
Ann 5. Pepperman
Cynthia Ranck Person
Robin A. Read

N. Randall Sees
Ryan M. Tira

E. Eugene Yaw

McNERNEY, PAGE, VANDERLIN & HALL
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELLORS AT LAW

433 Market Street
P.0. Box 7
Williamsport, PA 17703
Telephone: 570-326-6555
FAX: 570-326-3170
Office e-mail: mpvh@mpvhlaw.com

AdArp>
Hall's Station Office
21 Kristi Road, Suite 1
Pennsdale, PA 17756
Telephone: 570-546-5111
FAX: 570-546-7561
www. mpvhlaw.com

May 29, 2007

Timothy T. Chamberlain, Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse

P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Of Counsel
Garth D. Everett*
Brett O. Feese
*PA House of Representatives

Joseph M, McNerney 1939-1967
Allen P. Page, Jr. 1949-1975
Q. William Vanderlin 1950-1999
Charles J. McKelvey 1969-2000

REPLY TO:
WILLIAMSPORT

Direct Email Address:
rread@mpvhlaw.com

RE: NORTHWEST CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY d/b/a WILLIAMSPORT
FINANCIAL SERVICES v. MILLVILLE HEALTH CENTER, ADMINISTRATOR

OF THE ESTATE OF SHIRLEY O. HESS, DECEDENT

DOCKET NO. 49 ED 2007
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Dear Sheriff Chamberain:

The total amount owed the Plaintiff in the above-referenced mortgage foreclosure
action is $14,343.56. Said amount includes the $1,500.00 deposit previously made to

youir Gifice for costs. Upon distribution of the sale proceeds, please mail the check
directly to Herman Eknaian at Williamsport Financial Services, 440 River Avenue, P. O.
Box 1566, Williamsport, Pennsylvania 17701.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

RAR/jrr

Very truly yours,

McNerney, Page, Vanderlin & Hall

El

Fa

Robin A. Read

C. Herman Eknaian, Office Manager

s /g/ e {/ /C( (-(M(,’//



- SHERIFF’S SALE -
Distribution Sheet

Northwest Consumer Discount Company vs. Millville Health Center, Administrator of the
1410-2006 Estate of Shirley O. Hess Decedent
NO. JD . May 23, 2007
NO. 49-2007 ED DATE OF SALE: o4

THEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) May 23, 2007 and (time) 9:30 am , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where 1 s0ld the same to___Darin & Karen Kline
for the price or sum of_$16,266.34 (Sixteen Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Six and 34/ 100)  Doilars.

Darin & Karen Kline being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same: which I have applied as follows:

Bid PHCE .....oveiooeeeee e $ _ 15,500.00
Poundage ................oooii 310.00
Transfer Taxes ..............ocvviiivienn.... 206.34

Total Needed to Purchase ..............cocoovviiiiiiiiie e, $ 16,266.34

Amount Paid Down ...............coii 1}’ 22222

Balance Needed to Purchase............cocooeeniiiiiiiiiiinanniinn,, i .
EXPENSES:

Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 418,49

Poundage .......... 310.00 $ 728.49

NEWSPAPET ..ot 961.72

Printing........ooiii e -0-

SOHCIIOT .o e 75,00

Columbia County Prothonotary ..............coooiuiiiiiioiiiiere e, 10.00

Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 41,50

Realty transfer taxes 103.17

State stamps 103.17

Tax Collector ( ) 26.73

Columbia County Tax Assessment Office.............ocooeeeeeiiininrinannniin, 576,82

State TIEASUTET ...o.ieiiniiiti ettt et e e e 140.00

Other: Web posting 150,00

Lien search certificate 250,00

Notary 10,00

| TOTAL EXPENSES: § _ 3,176.60

Total Needed to Purchase $ _16,266.34

Less Expenses 3,176.60

Net to First Lien Holder 12,843.56

Plus Deposit 1,500.00

Total to First Lien Holder 14,343,56

. oce, $246.18
Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers %
Moy, 3/, 007 /7 =ﬂ% ( Sheriff
> y



......t,w.
A8 Address
{1 No

O Yes

[ Return Receipt for Merchandi

LT Express Mail
dcob,
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

e
=3

if YES, snter delivery addrass below:

& Certified Mall
O Reglstered
[ Insured Mail

B. Received by { Printed Name) M AJR 2&’(1 of Dl :

D. Is delivery address different from iteri 17 O Yes

3. Service Type

X

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE -

PO BOX 8016
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

RIS MESLHGIBU LISHVEL Y 1 Jedlied.
OFFICE OF F.A.LR.

8 Print your name and address on the reverse

s0 that we can return the card to you.
M Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or oh the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to;

SENDER: COMPLEZE THIS SECTION

COMPLETE THIS SECTION G DELIVERY

102695-02-M-1!

: W Complete items 1, -, and 3. Also complets A. Signatué
o iten 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ‘ L =T
5'1 E Print your name and address on the reverse 2| Adcdress
o . _ sothat we can return the card to you. B. Receivedl by ( Printdd Narhe) C. Datg/of Delye
. W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, =2 &/
Ln X or on the front if space permits. »2/
mip . : D. Is delivery addrass different from ftem 17 L] Yes
fUif 1 1. Articie Addressed to: I YES, enter dellvery address below; [ No
|
— | a1 . , -
= | Williamsport Financial Serviceg
Bil | 440 River Ave,
: ' Williamsport, PA 17701
ul:-! o l 3. Servica Type
m g f 4 Certified Mail [ Express Mail
- a £ [J Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandi:
- §n £ O lnsured Mail [ c.OD. _
g & 4. Resiricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 7 Yes
i 2. Aricla Number
{Transter from service label) . 7085 0390 0BAOYL 2235 9530
PS Form 3811, February.2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1!
= THIS SECTION LiP O x H
2 W Complete items 1, .,/and 3. Also complets A, Sighatlirg ST
%‘ Hem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X i f j ﬂ
& | Print your name and address on the reverse {4 Address
8 50 that we can return the card to you, B. Heceied by ( Printeqf flame} c of Deflive
E W Attach this card to the back of the mailpisce, j 7, 9;.7
B gl or on the front if space permits. i S
< S - : D. Is dellvery address diffsrant from item 17 £ Yes
2 3. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter dellvery address below: [ No
3 g £
2€ :'E Northwest Consumer Dis. Co,
o 1o f 440 River Awve,
~ 1 Williamsport, PA 17701
3. Service Type
} 8 Certified Mail T3 Express Mail
i I Registered [3 Return Recelpt for Merchand):
OinsuredMall T C.0B,
4. Restricted Dalivery? {Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Article Number :
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1¢

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

" SENDER: comet THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, _,&nd 3. Also complete
Item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
® Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you. B. Receivad by ( Fri Hé( Dat N
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, - Recelved by ( Priniad Narme) ?1 A Ra ;D;"”‘
L

D. Is delivery address different from item 12 [ Yes *
H YES, enter delivery address below: ~ [ No

1. Article Addressed to:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF §

|
i or on the front if space permits.
|
|
|
!
i

- BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE
" CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION )
{. DEPARTMENT 281230 ' 3. Service Type
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230 8 Ceriified Mall [T Express Mall

’ O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandi
: O Insured Mail O con,

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O ves

2. Article Number

! (Transfer from senvice labef) L ?DUS 8390 0001 cc35 951k

' PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Returs Recsipt 102595-02-M-1!




E THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DEL'VERY

: W Complete items 1, _,'and 3. Also complete -4 Signatge . . w
1 item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. . i x ‘ 4 \\_ . O Agent
B Print your name and address on the reverse ‘— L "W Address
A

s0 that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

Ve i @&8‘& ad by ( Printed ﬁcm....a@_,. C. Dgte of Delive
or on the front if space permits.

1 LIS A S
1 . % delivery address different from ttem {2 L1 Yes
| If YES, enter delivery address below: £33 No

1. Article Addressed tor

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 3. Servics Type

PH —ﬁ‘}Um.\H.mu—.:xr PA —0 106 BB Cartified Mail [ _mxvqmmm wail

3 Registared O Retum Receipt for Merchane!
O nsured Mall O c.o.p.

4. Restricted Dellvery? (Extra Feg} O Yes
2. Aticle Number =~~~
(Transfer from service fabsf) : *005 0390 DOOY ce35 948k
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1!

- SENDER: COMPLELE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECIION ON DELIVERY

W Complste items 1, _/and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the raverse
s0 that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailplece,
of on the front if space permits. N

1. Adicle Addressed to:

~D. Is delivery addfess different from flem 17 LI Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

. USISMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
: ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDEAL BUILDING
- 900 MARKET STREET-5"FLOOR 3. Service Type
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107 B Certified Mall [ Express Mail
’ [ Registered O Return Receipt for Merohandi:
I3 Insured Mail O C.O.D,

4. Restricted Dealivery? (Extra Feg) 3 Yes

2. Aricle Number

“ PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Retum Receipt 102595-02-M-1¢







" "PENNSYLVA] &
SFCOLUM B } SS

Paula J. Barry, being duly swom according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
anewspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice

May 2, 9. 16, 2007  as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or
designated agent of the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was
published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said
notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time,
place, and character of publication are true.

S . _
Sworn and subscribed to before me this \L?’\day of \4(:\“\200’\

(Notary Public)

R gommonwealm (f Pennsylvania
My com ! AP R sBrial Seal
| Mannis L. Ashenfeldsr, Notary Public

* Soott Twp., Cotumbia County

|y omrissin Fxpires hly 3, 2007

“Meinter, Pennsyvania Assoqafim Of Netaries o
ANd NOW,....ocvininiiniiiiniiinniocicceeecen, 200, 1 hereby certity that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to $..........................for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

/Lf- f’i"l’ Wﬁ)}' V8. ’S}n s *ﬁ‘v 5
NO. Y r-c»7 ED NO. /i//0-0f JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /75,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS $ 32050
ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /), a>
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $3500
TRANSFER TAX FORM $2§r‘ﬁ‘0
DISTRIBUTION FORM
COPIES $ é/ SO
NOTARY $ /0,00 . o
TOTAL sk sksksshmmhmkickskrs ks § '_') 7 ) S o,
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. h)
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES 37560
TOTAL #csekskskskaokmsokppsskdrnk ¢
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $16:.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $

TOTAL ¥4k skoksesekskkokksknkk § (Do

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20 $ .00 ,
TOTAL *#% %k s dhdsmmsoiokdrs ¢ "'_--)“,a:;’_ki?
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20§
WATER 20 3
TOTAL *****K*************** S i
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) s 140,00
MISC. $
$

TOTAL F5% %k ok sk sk skok ook ok deok ek dok $ e L e

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

s 7457 5}/’



TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

iy

g, el
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.Q, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
1570} 3895622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (370) 784-6300
FAX: {570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
NORTHWEST CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO
VS.

MILLVILLE HEALTH CENTER ADMIN. OF
THE ESTATE OF SHIRLEY HESS

WRIT OF EXECUTION #49 OF 2007 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
April 18, 2007 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF MILLVILLE CENTER ADMIN. OF ESTATE OF SHIRLEY HESS. AT 301 EAGLE
ROAD MILLVILLE COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

Aoty

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIﬁ}i %‘OF APRIL 2007

CQMMONWEAL TH E PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seaf -

Wandy Wostover, Notary Pulic
Bioomsburg, Columbia Ca,, PA

iy Commission Expires November 07, 2009

0




TIMOTHY T, CHAMRBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBLA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - PO BOX 350 4 HOUR FHONE
{578 3093622 ntogt\fr:ﬂ:f;::s 215?815 570 Fi4-bI00
NORTHWEST CONSUMER DISCOUNT Docket # 49ED2007
COMPANY D/B/A WILLIAMSPORT
FINANCIAL SERVICES
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

MILLYILLE HEAL.TH CENTER
ADMINISTRATOR OF THE ESTATE OF
SHIRLEY O. HESS, DECEDENT

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS TUESDAY, MARCH 20, 2007, AT 9:50 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON P.JEFFREY HILL, ESQ, ATTY FOR MILLVILLE HEALTH AT 38
WEST THIRD STREET, BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO TERESA SEES, SECRETARY, A TRUE

AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE
CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS TUE, DAY,/_’ H 20, 2007 7_4 . )
//M s, . T, Chowndadic
KGTARY PYBLIC — TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN
RIFF
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA -
Wend wmoamrml ﬁe?l Pubti
an astover, Notar UDHS - e
Bloonzsbur , Columbia )éa., PA f P B
My Commission Expires November 07, 2009 7 ARTER

DEPUTY SHERIFF



Clioselted DT Fliobiuae Crece

f‘_ "?)-“.f}/\;' ’ 7 [0 L ) Tb\ 12y

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 13 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  3/16/2007 DOCKET # 49ED2007

PLAINTIFF NORTHWEST CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A
WILLIAMSPORT FINANCIAL SERVICES

DEFENDANT MILLVILLE HEALTH CENTER ADMINISTRATOR OF THE
ESTATE OF SHIRLEY O. HESS, DECEDENT

ATTORNEY FIRM MCNERNEY, PAGE, VANDERLIN & HALL

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

ANTHONY HESS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

305 EAGLE ROAD

MILLVILLE

e

SERVED UPON _( ->-fs

RELATIONSHIP ' iz IDENTIFICATION
DATE R %7 TIME< 7 73 MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex __ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOAX__POB__ POE___ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

3.28 7 [$ 3¢ o (/<

DEPUTY Q' ({ q . DATE 3 B30 I

t'_




7
oot
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L E
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v f

LEEALIEREER 2007 County & Municipality AR ' _DATE BILL NO.
CREENWOOD TWP . _ & COLUMBIA COUNTY . JU30172007 18486
MAKE CHECKS PAYELE TO: I DESCAIPTION | ASSESSHENT | MIE  [LESS DIETOUAT AXARMGFIT DUET TNCL PENALTY |
GENERAL 2,97%_ 6.146 17.90 18.27 20,10
SINKING 1.345 3492 4.00 4,40
TWP RE 1.5 4.37 446 4.58;
" The discoum & penaliy 2614 26,73 29,18
for your convenience If paid on or befrs | I paid on or before If paid afler
NTY wWr This tax retumed 1o
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on;
HESS SHIRLEY Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2008
301 EAGLE RGAD PARCEL: 17 -t1 -014-01,000
MILLVILLE PA 17846 305 EAGLE RD
5 Acres Land 2,723
Buildings 250G
Total Assessment 2,873
2007 County & Municipality DATE BILL NO.
GREENWOOD TWP FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2007 18466
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: | ORSCRIFNON | ASSESSMENT T ML TIESSD UNT | A0CAMOUNT DUE] TRCL PENALTY
DENNETTE FARR GENERAL 2973 5.146 17.90 18.27 20.10
858 CHESTNUT ROAD SINKING 1.345 3.92 4.00 4,40
MILLVILLE PA 17846 TWP RE 1.5 4.37 4.46 468
HOURS:THURSDAY: 5P TO 9P :
g;lmL JUME, AUGLIST, OCTOBER
BY APPOINTMENT . ﬁ
PHERE:S70-456-5775 tavs boon colesind”  |PAY THIS AMOUNT I B PP
for your cormenience 1 paid on ar before | If paid on or befora H paid aher
e LT 5 ATAE O \ ETED . CNTY — TWP This tax returned to
|Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
HESS SHIRLEY Penalty 0% 5% January 1, 2008
301 EAGLE RCAD EPARCEL: 17 -11 014-01,000
MILLVILLE A 17846 303 EAGLE RD
5 Acres Land 2723
Buildings 250 FILE CoPY
Total Assessment 24973

GREENWOOD TWP
COLUMBIA CO PA

yd ¢015-851-045

e4 vy ydaser

BGOLL L0 /2 ely



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 13 - OF - 14 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED 3/16/2007 DOCKET # 49ED2007

PLAINTIFF NORTHWEST CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A
WILLIAMSPORT FINANCIAL SERVICES

DEFENDANT MILLVILLE HEALTH CENTER ADMINISTRATOR OF THE
ESTATE OF SHIRLEY O. HESS, DECEDENT

ATTORNEY FIRM MCNERNEY, PAGE, VANDERLIN & HALL

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

MARY GREEN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

368 PETERMAN ROAD

BENTON

SERVED UPON A8 ;/

RELATIONSHIP D\ & & IDENTIFICATION
DATES;&- }~1 _ TIME }|ZS MILEAGE OTHER
Race _  Sex _ Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA #- POB__POE___ CCSO_X
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
> (%]
PR P P /13 . . 7
. . . “p C /,J;‘i o
e )

F p— § - — -
DEPUTY m\@ DATE 3 ~&A-=7




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 3/16/2007 DOCKET # 49ED2007

PLAINTIFF NORTHWEST CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A
WILLIAMSPORT FINANCIAL SERVICES

DEFENDANT MILLVILLE HEALTH CENTER ADMINISTRATOR OF THE
ESTATE OF SHIRLEY O. HESS, DECEDENT
ATTORNEY FIRM MCNERNEY, PAGE, VANDERLIN & HALL

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

P. JEFFREY HILL, ESQ. ATTY FOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
MILLVILLE HEALTH

38 WEST THIRD STREET

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON \'g.t,uauv _2}.!,-?,::

RELATIONSHIP ,& 1 Ant Lasl; IDENTIFICATION
/

DATE 3.9¢-7 TIME oGS d¢ MILEAGE OTHER

Race Sex _ Height Weight _~ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB ¥ POE _ CCso_
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

HOUOWw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY  “\ul— 6 N3 DATE 3 “2¢- 7



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 3/16/2007 DOCKET # 49ED2007

PLAINTIFF NORTHWEST CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A
WILLIAMSPORT FINANCTAL SERVICES

DEFENDANT MILLVILLE HEALTH CENTER ADMINISTRATOR OF THE
ESTATE OF SHIRLEY O. HESS, DECEDENT
ATTORNEY FIRM MCNERNEY, PAGE, VANDERLIN & HALL

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DENNETTE FARR-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

858 CHESTNUT ROAD

MILLVILLE

SERVED UPON D& msterre  F Aca

RELATIONSHIP fsng&e €0C v 87 & IDENTIFICATION
DATE Z-2=  TIME ¢ % MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB -——POE ___ CCSO___
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

AY
DEPUTY (/”/ //1/1_ T vf/ DATE 2 Do ey



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 -OF - 13 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  3/16/2007 DOCKET # 49ED2007

PLAINTIFF NORTHWEST CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A
WILLIAMSPORT FINANCIAL SERVICES

DEFENDANT MILLVILLE HEALTH CENTER ADMINISTRATOR OF THE
ESTATE OF SHIRLEY O. HESS, DECEDENT

ATTORNEY FIRM MCNERNEY, PAGE, VANDERLIN & HALL

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DELLA FREY-MADISON GREENWOQD MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SEWER

MOQREHEAD AVE.

MILLVILLE

SERVED UPON o< cu®  FZpoy

RELATIONSHIP S6(. ~ P& A op ¢ IDENTIFICATION
DATE 3 20 «TIME {02« MILEAGE OTHER
Race | Sex ___ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB »~ POE _ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY 1/: /V? i Gf/ DATE B Dor o)



George V. Cohen
Michael H. Colling
Peter G. Facey

T. Max Hall
Benjamin E. LLandon
Joy Reynolds McCoy
Thomas C. Marshall
Ann S. Pepperman
Cynthia Ranck Person
Robin A. Read

N. Randall Sees
Ryan M. Tira

E. Eugene Yaw

McN_NEY, PAGE, VANDERLIN & .41ALL
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELLORS AT LAW

433 Market Street
P.C.Box 7
Williamsport, PA 17703
Telephone: 570-326-6555
FAX: 570-326-3170

Office e-mail: mpvh@mpvhlaw.com

oA AP
Hall’s Station Office
21 Kristi Road, Suite 1
Pennsdale, PA 17756
Telephone; 570-546-5111
FAX: 570-546-7561

Of Counsel
Garth D. Everett*
Brett O. Feese
* PA House of Representatives

Joseph M. McNerney 1939-1957
Allen P. Page, Jr. 19491975
O. William Vanderlin 1950-1999
Charles J. McKelvey 1969-2000

www.mpvhlaw.com
REPLY TO:
WILLIAMSPORT

March 15, 2007

(‘L/ ) .i.' . /Ekn
Tami Kline, Prothonotary 0 {'“ L’f __V{_.r"‘« .
Columbia County Courthouse RN A
PO Box 380 ( ¢
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 : i g
° 1 i

RE: Northwest Consumer Discount Company d/b/a
Williamsport Financial Services vs. Millville Health
Center, Administrator of the Estate of Shirley O. Hess,
Decedent; Columbia County Civil Action No. 2006-CV-1410

Dear Ms. Kline:

Enclosed please find a Writ of Execution in the above matter. The
Praecipe for Writ of Execution in this matter was filed with your office on March 14,
2007. Per a telephone call from the Columbia County Sheriff, the Writ of
Execution was not included with the documents which were forwarded to his
office. Please sign the enclosed Writ of Execution and forward it to the Sheriff.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If you have any questions,
please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

McNERNEY, PAGE, VANDERLIN & HALL
; Tl N N -- ) )

“/) ]b{w{fﬁ o

Mary M¥Hurd, Paralegal

Enclosure



WRIT OF EXECUTION -- (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 AND RULE 3257

NORTHWEST CONSUMER DISCOUNT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COMPANY d/b/a WILLIAMSPORT, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FINANCIAL SERVICES,

Plaintiff

. v f
PN e i Y €

Exec. No. L 7/~ £ D / /

Vs, Orig. No. 2006-CV-1410
MILLVILLE HEALTH CENTER,
ADMINISTRATOR OF THE ESTATE OF
SHIRLEY O. HESS, DECEDENT, WRIT OF EXECUTION

Defendant (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia:

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property. (Specifically describe property below)

301 Eagle Road, Millville, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

AMOUNTIDUE Lottt ettt ettt e e et e e e r e s $5.380.97
[nterest 10 03-05-07  .ovviviiiiciiciiiciitces et |, 46868
Late ChATEES ittt et ve et e e e e et e v eae e 501.84
ATOMEYS FCBS Louuviiiiiii e s e s s s e revaea s 2.000.00
TOTAL i ettt r e s eae s e e e oo $9.441.49

plus interest at the annual rate provided in the Note, which is 14.98% per annum, which accrucs at a daily rate
of $1.95 from March 5, 2007, until paid in full and late fees in the amount of $24.66 per month from March 5,
2007, until payment is made to the Plaintiff and costs.

. LT . .

Q_//? FIL s s
Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, Pennsylvania

ed: oo h @0 26
Dated: ”ﬁ]aﬂ.(- - , o200 7] Proth. &

g
My Com, Ex. i3t Mion. Jan 200

(SEAL)

BY: - Deputy




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: SERVICE# 7 - OF - 13 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED 3/16/2007 DOCKET # 49ED2007

PLAINTIFF NORTHWEST CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A
WILLIAMSPORT FINANCIAL SERVICES

DEFENDANT MILLVILLE HEALTH CENTER ADMINISTRATOR OF THE
ESTATE OF SHIRLEY O. HESS, DECEDENT

ATTORNEY FIRM MCNERNEY, PAGE, VANDERLIN & HALL

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

15 PERRY AVE,

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON R S L 2

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE 3 /2.« TIME ,<s 5~ MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex  Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: (_{X_,/ PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB ..~ POE CCSO

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mg A

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

S Wy .
DEPUTY o / 7] "u,(/ DATE 3 -/5-¢>



JATE:19-MAR-07

HESS SHIRLEY
201 EAGLE ROAD
MILLVILLE PA 17846

- COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL, ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

FEE:5$5.00

CERET. NO:3184

DISTRICT: GREENWOOD TWPE

YEAR EILL ROLL
20085 PRIM
2006 PRIM

TCTAL DUE

TAX CLATM TCOTAL AMOUNT DUE DUERING THE MONTH OF: June

DEED 0D397-0478
LOCATION: 301 EAGLE RD
PARCEL: 17 -11 -014-01,000C
————— PENDING- - - - TOTAL AMOUNT
INTEREST COSTS DUE
3.79 55,00 319.27
3.86 30.00 252 .55
£571.82

L2007

THIS IS 70 CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OUR RECQORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF

DECEMEER 31, 2006



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 10 - OF - 13 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  3/16/2007 DOCKET # 49ED2007

PLAINTIFF NORTHWEST CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A
WILLIAMSPORT FINANCIAL SERVICES

DEFENDANT MILLVILLE HEALTH CENTER ADMINISTRATOR OF THE
ESTATE OF SHIRLEY O. HESS, DECEDENT

ATTORNEY FIRM MCNERNEY, PAGE, VANDERLIN & HALL

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVEDUPON ‘L83 i Vs

RELATIONSHIP {_ {a: £ic IDENTIFICATION
DATE@3.)5.97 TIME /7 35S MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB X POE _ CC80
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

HoaOw

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY WE Afﬁ‘ o ' DATE ___ - (4. 7



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED# 7
DATE RECEIVED ’3- i 7
DOCKET AND INDEX 5/ 7~ o7
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION e
COPY OF DESCRIPTION L
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA N
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT _
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE e
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM P
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST |
CHECK FOR $1;356:68-OR |- % CK# /)5
#**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**
SALE DATE Voo A5 07 TIME 29320
POSTING DATE - ;7 o
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15" WEEK ey, 3

M WEEK - %

3*P WEEK T

S fal® pef



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 23, 2007 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 49 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 1410 OF 2006
JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION,
TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain piece and parcel of land situate in Greenwood Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner in the westeriy line of the public road leading to Greenwood Valley and in line of land of the Grantors
herein: thence along the line of land of the said Grantors, south 62 degrees 45 minutes west, a distance of 56.5 feet to an iron pin
corner; thence along same, south 12 degrees 30 minutes west, a distance of 50 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the same, north
86 degrees 20 minutes west, a distance of 58.5 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the same north 24 degrees west, a distance of
124 feet to an iron pin carer; thence along the same in a line approximately due west a distance of 129 feet to an iron pin corner;
thence along the same, north 4 degrees 30 minutes west, a distance of 11 feet to an iron pin corner; thence on a line almost due east a
distance of 129 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the same, north 43 degrees 30 minutes east, a distance of 56 feet to a butternut
tree; thence along the same north 62 degrees 30 minutes east, a distance of 50 feet to a locust tree corner in the westerly line of the
aforesaid public road; thence along said public road south 36 degrees 40 minutes east, a distance of 147 feet to an iron pin comer, the
place of beginning and containing .49 acres of land according to a draft and survey made by Howard Fetterfolf, R.E., on August 2,
1957,

ALSO GRANTED AND CONVEYED by this Deed is a tract of land in area 12 feet by 14 feet situate immediately east of the public road

above mentioned and located eastwardly from the southeasterly portion of the tract of land above described.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING, nevertheless, to J. E. Milier and Elizabeth W, Miller, his wife, and to their male children for and during
the life of them and their male children, a right-of-way across the land hereby conveyed and described in this Deed as being about 11
feet in width and 129 feet in length and where or in the area immediately west of the larger portion of land hereby conveyed connects
with said narrow piece of land. It is agreed and understood that this reservation shall terminate upon the death of the grantors and/or
the death of their male children. And further that said right-of-way shall not exceed 10 feet in width.

FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPOSES ONLY, being known as Parcel No, 17-11-014.01 in the Office of the Columbia County Tax

Assessor,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at
sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within {8) days after the
sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FATLURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TQ PAY THE BID PRICE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER.
DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the
balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder’s risk and maintain an action against the bidder for
breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any
damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any
action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Robin Read Timothy T. Chamberlain
PO Box 7 www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Williamsport, PA 17703



NORTHWEST CONSUMER DreQUNT . INTHE COURT O . .OMMON PLEAS

COMPANY d/b/a WILLIAMSPORT . COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FINANCIAL SERVICES, :
Plaintiff
vs. © NO. 2006-CV-1410

MILLVILLE HEALTH CENTER, | _/?/,-*2) 7 =D YT

ADMINISTRATOR OF THE ESTATE OF

SHIRLEY O, HESS, DECEDENT, CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Defendant : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment against you. it may cause your
property to be heid or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken, A
lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. if you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannct be taken. Such property is said to be exempt. There is a debtor's
exemption of $300.00. There are other exemptiocns which may be applicable to you. Aftached is a summary of some of the
major exemptions. You may have other exemptions or other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the foliowing promptly: (1) Fill out the attached claim form and demand for a
prompt hearing. {2) Deliver the form or mail it tc the Sheriff's Office at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come to court and prove your exemption, you
may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER CONTACT:
Pennsyivania Bar Association
Lawyer Referral Service
100 South Street
P. C. Box 188
Harrisburg, PA 17108-0186
Telephone (800) 692-7375

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD A LAWYER, YOU MAY BE ELIGIBLE FOR LEGAL AID THROUGH:

Legal Services Office
168 East Fifth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Telephone {670} 784-8760

Submitted by;

McNERNEY, PAGE, VANDERLIN %jHALL
L / T )

BY: ) e
Robin A. Read, Esquire

Attorney for Plaintiff
[.D. No, 47629




MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

. $300.00 statutory exemption.
. Bibles, schoaol books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment.
. Most wages and unemployment compensation.

. Social Security benefits.

. Certain retirement funds and accounts.

. Certain veteran and armed forces benefits.

. Certain insurance proceeds.

. Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.



NORTHWEST CONSUMER DI” "QUNT
COMPANY d/bfa WILLIAMSPOKT
FINANCIAL SERVICES,

Plaintiff

VS,

MILLVILLE HEALTH CENTER,

ADMINISTRATOR OF THE ESTATE OF

SHIRLEY O. HESS, DECEDENT,
Defendant

. INTHE COURT OF OMMON PLEAS
. COLUMBIA COUNY v, PENNSYLVANIA

© NO. 2006-CV-1410

72 OO =D LT

. CIVIL ACTION - LAW
. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

To The SHERIFF of COLUMBIA COUNTY

!, the within named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment;

(1) From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon,

{a) | desire that my $300 statutory exemption be

(i} set aside in kind (specify property to be set aside in kind):

(i) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or

(b) 1claim the following exemption (specify property and basis of exemption):

(2} From my property which is in the possession of a third party, | claim the following exemptions:

{(a) my $300 statutory exemption: in cash; in kind (specify property):

(&) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of $

(c) other (specify amount and basis of exemption):

I request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of the hearing should be given to me at

{Address)

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. | understand that false statements herein are

(Telephone)

made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date:

(Defendant)



WRIT OF EXECUTION -- (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 AND RULE 3257

NORTHWEST CONSUMER DISCOUNT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COMPANY d/b/a WILLIAMSPORT, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FINANCIAL SERVICES,

Plaintiff

- . ',' 7 , ‘5{:

Exec. Nf)ﬁ?% 9757 _,’?) {Z 7

Vs, Orig. No. 2006-CV-1410
MILLVILLE HEALTH CENTER,
ADMINISTRATOR OF THE ESTATE OF
SHIRLEY O. HESS, DECEDENT, WRIT OF EXECUTION

Defendant (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia:

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
foltowing described property. (Specifically describe property below)

301 Eagle Road, Millville, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

AMOUT DIUE L1iiiiiiiiit i eeiiie sttt ee it v s e s e s s e e e $5,380.97
Interest t0 03-05-07  .oviivriiiviiiriee et siee e ee e e ers e veareeess 1,468.68
Late CHAEES ...vvrimiiiiiiiiicineees s e eeee e nrete e e et te e ee e s e e esseeassan 561.84
ALOIMEYS FEES i1 ieietiiiirieit e eire s s st e ee e e eeeee oo s e e e 2.000.00
TOTAL oottt ee e, $9,441.49

plus interest at the annual rate provided in the Note, which is 14.98% per annum, which accrues at a daily rate
of §1.95 from March 5, 2007, until paid in full and late fees in the amount of $24.66 per month from March 5,
2007, until payment is made to the Plaintiff and costs.

Prothonotary, Common PleasiCourt of
Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Dated: <>~ [ - D00\
(SEAL)

Bv. LU0 (i O Qoo
i




All that certain piece and parcel of land situate in Greenwood Township, Cofumbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner in the westerly line of the public road leading to
Greenwood Valley and in line of land of the Grantors herein: thence along the line of
land of the said Grantors, south 62 degrees 45 minutes west, a distance of 56.5 feet to
an iron pin corner; thence along same, south 12 degrees 30 minutes west, a distance of
50 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the same, north 86 degrees 20 minutes west,
a distance of 58.5 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the same north 24 degrees
west, a distance of 124 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the same in a line
approximately due west a distance of 129 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the
same, north 4 degrees 30 minutes west, a distance of 11 feet to an iron pin corner;
thence on a line aimost due east a distance of 129 feet to an iron pin corner: thence
along the same, north 43 degrees 30 minutes east, a distance of 56 feet to a butternut
tree; thence along the same north 62 degrees 30 minutes east, a distance of 50 feet to
a locust tree corner in the westerly line of the aforesaid public road; thence along said
public road south 36 degrees 40 minutes east, a distance of 147 feet to an iron pin
corner, the place of beginning and containing .49 acres of land according to a draft and
survey made by Howard Fetterfolf, R.E., on August 2, 1957.

ALSO GRANTED AND CONVEYED by this Deed is a tract of land in area 12 feet by 14
feet situate immediately east of the public road above mentioned and located
eastwardly from the southeasterly portion of the tract of land above described.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING, nevertheless, to J. E. Miller and Elizabeth W. Miller,
his wife, and to their male children for and during the life of them and their maie
children, a right-of-way across the land hereby conveyed and described in this Deed as
being about 11 feet in width and 129 feet in length and where or in the area immediately
west of the larger portion of land hereby conveyed connects with said narrow piece of
land. It is agreed and understood that this reservation shall terminate upon the death of
the grantors and/or the death of their male children. And further that said right-of-way
shall not exceed 10 feet in width.

FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPOSES ONLY, being known as Parcel No. 17-11-014.01 in
the Office of the Columbia County Tax Assessor.



NORTHWEST CONSUMER DISCOUNT . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

COMPANY d/b/a WILLIAMSPORT . COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FINANCIAL SERVICES, -
Plaintiff
vs. . NO. 2006-CV-1410

MILLVILLE HEALTH CENTER,
ADMINISTRATOR OF THE ESTATE OF ;
SHIRLEY O. HESS, DECEDENT, . CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Defendant : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

|, Robin A. Read, Esquire, do hereby state that any Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff levying upon or
attaching any property under the writ issued in the above-captioned matter may leave same
without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying such person of
such levy or attachment, without liability of the part of such Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff to any plaintiff

herein for any loss, destruction or removat of any such property before the Sheriffs sale thereof.

Attorney for Plaintiff

P S l 1. : ,’(‘,_ {{ h (./)

Robin A, Read, Esquire ‘
I.D. No. 47629

433 Market Street

PO Box 7
Williamsport, PA 17701
(570) 326-6555



All that certain piece and parcel of land situate in Greenwood Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner in the westerly line of the public road leading to
Greenwood Valley and in line of land of the Grantors herein: thence along the line of
land of the said Grantors, south 62 degrees 45 minutes west, a distance of 56.5 feet to
an iron pin corner; thence along same, south 12 degrees 30 minutes west, a distance of
50 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the same, north 86 degrees 20 minutes west,
a distance of 58.5 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the same north 24 degrees
west, a distance of 124 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the same in a line
approximately due west a distance of 129 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the
same, north 4 degrees 30 minutes west, a distance of 11 feet to an iron pin corner;
thence on a line almost due east a distance of 129 feet to an iron pin corner; thence
along the same, north 43 degrees 30 minutes east, a distance of 56 feet to a butternut
tree; thence along the same north 62 degrees 30 minutes east, a distance of 50 feet to
a locust tree corner in the westerly line of the aforesaid public road; thence along said
public road south 36 degrees 40 minutes east, a distance of 147 feet to an iron pin
corner, the place of beginning and containing .49 acres of land according to a draft and
survey made by Howard Fetterfolf, R.E., on August 2, 1957.

ALSO GRANTED AND CONVEYED by this Deed is a tract of land in area 12 feet by 14
feet situate immediately east of the public road above mentioned and located
eastwardly from the southeasterly portion of the tract of land above described.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING, nevertheless, to J. E. Miller and Elizabeth W. Miller,
his wife, and to their male children for and during the life of them and their male
children, a right-of-way across the land hereby conveyed and described in this Deed as
being about 11 feet in width and 129 feet in length and where or in the area immediately
west of the larger portion of land hereby conveyed connects with said narrow piece of
land. ltis agreed and understood that this reservation shall terminate upon the death of
the grantors and/or the death of their male children. And further that said right-of-way
shall not exceed 10 feet in width.

FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPOSES ONLY, being known as Parcel No. 17-11-014.01 in
the Office of the Columbia County Tax Assessor.



All that certain piece and parcel of land situate in Greenwood Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner in the westerly line of the public road leading to
Greenwood Valley and in line of land of the Grantors herein: thence along the line of
land of the said Grantors, south 62 degrees 45 minutes west, a distance of 56.5 feet to
an iron pin corner; thence along same, south 12 degrees 30 minutes west, a distance of
50 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the same, north 86 degrees 20 minutes west,
a distance of 58.5 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the same north 24 degrees
west, a distance of 124 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the same in a line
approximately due west a distance of 129 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the
same, north 4 degrees 30 minutes west, a distance of 11 feet to an iron pin corner;
thence on a line aimost due east a distance of 129 feet to an iron pin corner; thence
along the same, north 43 degrees 30 minutes east, a distance of 56 feet to a butternut
tree; thence along the same north 62 degrees 30 minutes east, a distance of 50 feet to
a locust tree corner in the westerly line of the aforesaid public road; thence along said
pubtic road south 36 degrees 40 minutes east, a distance of 147 feet to an iron pin
corner, the place of beginning and containing .49 acres of land according to a draft and
survey made by Howard Fetterfolf, R.E., on August 2, 1957.

ALSO GRANTED AND CONVEYED by this Deed is a tract of land in area 12 feet by 14
feet situate immediately east of the public road above mentioned and located
eastwardly from the southeasterly portion of the tract of land above described.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING, nevertheless, to J. E. Miller and Elizabeth W. Miller,
his wife, and to their male children for and during the life of them and their male
children, a right-of-way across the land hereby conveyed and described in this Deed as
being about 11 feet in width and 129 feet in length and where or in the area immediately
west of the larger portion of land hereby conveyed connects with said narrow piece of
land. Itis agreed and understood that this reservation shall terminate upon the death of
the grantors and/or the death of their male children. And further that said right-of-way
shall not exceed 10 feet in width.

FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPOSES ONLY, being known as Parcel No. 17-11-014.01 in
the Office of the Columbia County Tax Assessor.



All that certain piece and parcel of land situate in Greenwood Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner in the westerly line of the public road leading to
Greenwood Valley and in line of land of the Grantors herein: thence along the line of
land of the said Grantors, south 62 degrees 45 minutes west, a distance of 56.5 feet to
an iron pin corner; thence along same, south 12 degrees 30 minutes west, a distance of
50 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the same, north 86 degrees 20 minutes west,
a distance of 58.5 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the same north 24 degrees
west, a distance of 124 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the same in a line
approximately due west a distance of 129 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the
same, north 4 degrees 30 minutes west, a distance of 11 feet to an iron pin corner;
thence on a line almost due east a distance of 129 feet to an iron pin corner; thence
along the same, north 43 degrees 30 minutes east, a distance of 56 feet to a butternut
tree; thence along the same north 62 degrees 30 minutes east, a distance of 50 feet to
a locust tree corner in the westerly line of the aforesaid public road; thence along said
public road south 36 degrees 40 minutes east, a distance of 147 feet to an iron pin
corner, the place of beginning and containing .49 acres of land according to a draft and
survey made by Howard Fetterfolf, R.E., on August 2, 1957.

ALSO GRANTED AND CONVEYED by this Deed is a tract of land in area 12 feet by 14
feet situate immediately east of the public road above mentioned and located
eastwardly from the southeasterly portion of the tract of land above described.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING, nevertheless, to J. E. Miller and Elizabeth W. Miller,
his wife, and to their maie children for and during the life of them and their male
children, a right-of-way across the land hereby conveyed and described in this Deed as
being about 11 feet in width and 129 feet in length and where or in the area immediately
west of the larger portion of land hereby conveyed connects with said narrow piece of
land. It is agreed and understood that this reservation shall terminate upon the death of
the grantors and/or the death of their male children. And further that said right-of-way
shall not exceed 10 feet in width.

FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPQOSES ONLY, being known as Parcel No. 17-11-014.01 in
the Office of the Columbia County Tax Assessor.



NORTHWEST CONSUMER DISCOUNT . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

COMPANY d/b/a WILLIAMSPORT . COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FINANCIAL SERVICES, :
Plaintiff
vs. © NO. 2006-CV-1410

MILLVILLE HEALTH CENTER,

ADMINISTRATOR OF THE ESTATE OF :

SHIRLEY O. HESS, DECEDENT, : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Defendant . MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

© 88

COUNTY OF LYCOMING X
ROBIN A. READ, attorney for Plaintiff and authorized to make this affidavit

on its behalf, being duly sworn according to law, sets forth as of the date the praecipe

for the writ of execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property

located at 301 Eagle Road, Millville, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, described in

Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part of this affidavit.

1. Name and address of owners or reputed owners:
Name Address

Millville Health Center, 48 Haven Street
Administrator of the Estate of Millville, PA 17846
Shirley O. Hess, Decedent

and

cfo P. Jeffrey Hill, Esquire
Attorney for Millville Health

Center, Administrator of the Estate
of Shirley O. Hess, Decedent

38 West Third Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815



2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:

Name

Millville Health Center,

Administrator of the Estate of
Shirley O. Hess, Decedent

Address

48 Haven Street
Millville, PA 17846

and

c/o P. Jeffrey Hill, Esquire
Attorney for Millville Health
Center, Administrator of the Estate
of Shirley O. Hess, Decedent

38 West Third Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record

lien on the real property to be sold:

Name

Northwest Consumer Discount
Company, d/b/a Williamsport

Financial Services

Address

440 River Avenue
Williamsport, PA 17701

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name

Williamsport Financial Services

Address

440 River Avenue
Williamsport, PA 17701

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the

property:

Name

Columbia County Tax Claim

Bureau

Address

Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



Patricia Milroy, Tax Collector PO Box 9
Millville, PA 17846

8. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the
property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

None

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge
who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Anthony J. Hess 305 Eagle Road
Millville, PA 17846

Mary Alice Green 368 Peterman Road
Benton, PA 17814

| verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best
of my personal knowledge or information and belief. | understand that false statements

herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

i : o
v B Yy LA ST
w1 07/ AT A A P

P i
Date / Robin A. Read, Esquire




All that certain piece and parcel of tand situate in Greenwood Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner in the westerly line of the public road leading fo
Greenwood Valley and in line of land of the Grantors herein: thence along the line of
land of the said Grantors, south 62 degrees 45 minutes west, a distance of 56.5 feet to
an iron pin corner; thence along same, south 12 degrees 30 minutes west, a distance of
50 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the same, north 86 degrees 20 minutes west,
a distance of 58.5 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the same north 24 degrees
west, a distance of 124 feet tc an iron pin corner; thence along the same in a line
approximately due west a distance of 120 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the
same, north 4 degrees 30 minutes west, a distance of 11 feet to an iron pin corner;
thence on a line almost due east a distance of 129 feet to an iron pin corner; thence
along the same, north 43 degrees 30 minutes east, a distance of 56 feet to a butternut
tree; thence along the same north 62 degrees 30 minutes east, a distance of 50 feet to
a locust tree corner in the westerly iine of the aforesaid public road: thence along said
public road south 36 degrees 40 minutes east, a distance of 147 feet to an iron pin
corner, the place of beginning and containing .49 acres of land according to a draft and
survey made by Howard Fetterfolf, R.E.. on August 2, 1957.

ALSO GRANTED AND CONVEYED by this Deed is a tract of land in area 12 feet by 14
feet situate immediately east of the public road above mentioned and located
eastwardly from the southeasterly portion of the tract of land above described.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING, nevertheless, to J. E. Miller and Elizabeth W. Miller,
his wife, and to their male children for and during the life of them and their male
children, a right-of-way across the land hereby conveyed and described in this Deed as
being about 11 feet in width and 129 feet in length and where or in the area immediately
west of the larger portion of land hereby conveyed connects with said narrow piece of
land. Itis agreed and understood that this reservation shall terminate upon the death of
the grantors and/or the death of their male children. And further that said right-of-way
shall not exceed 10 feet in width.

FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPOSES ONLY, being known as Parcel No. 17-11-014.01 in
the Office of the Columbia County Tax Assessor.



NORTHWEST CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY d/b/a WILLIAMSPORT
FINANCIAL SERVICES,

Plaintiff

Ve,

MILLVILLE HEALTH CENTER,

ADMINISTRATOR OF THE ESTATE OF

SHIRLEY O. HESS, DECEDENT,
Defendant

. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

- NO. 2006-CV-1410

© GIVIL ACTION - LAW
: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE PURSUANT TO
PA.R.C.P. 3129.2

TO: Millville Health Center, Administrator of the Estate of Shirley O. Hess, Defendant in the
above-captioned matter and owner or reputed owner of the real estate hereinafter described
and the following lienholders and interested parties:

Northwest Consumer Discount Company,
d/bfa Williamsport Financial Services

440 River Avenue
Williamsport, PA 17701

P. Jeffrey Hill, Esquire

Attorney for Millville Health Cénter, Administrator
of the Estate of Shirley O. Hess, Decedent

38 West Third Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Williamsport Financial Services

440 River Avenue
Williamsport, PA 17701

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Patricia Miilroy, Tax Collector

PC Box 9
Millville, PA 17846

Anthony J. Hess
305 Eagle Road
Millville, PA 17846



Mary Alice Green
368 Peterman Road
Benton, PA 17814

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that by virtue of a Writ of Execution issued out of the

Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County upon a judgment obtained in the above stated

morigage foreclosure action, and directed to the Sheriff of Columbia County, the Sheriff of

Columbia County will expose to public sale at the Sheriff's Office, Columbia County Courthouse,

35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, on , 2007, at

m., the real estate and the improvements erected thereon, if any, described in Exhibit "A"

attached hereto and made a part of this Notice.

You are further notified that a schedule of proposed distribution of the proceeds of the

above sale will be filed by the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, in his office at the

Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania on

, 2007 and that distribution of said proceeds will be made in accordance with

said Schedule of Distribution uniess exceptions are filed thereto within ten {10) days thereafter.

Submitied by;

McNERNEY, PAGE, VANDERLIN & HALL

- /f 4
/f//o’" : ////
Robin A Read’ E’sqwre
Attorney for Plaintiff

Attorney ID No. 47629

433 Market Street
P.O.Box 7

Williamsport, PA 17703
Telephone: 570-326-6555



All that certain piece and parcel of land situate in Greenwood Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner in the westerly line of the public road leading to
Greenwood Valley and in line of land of the Grantors herein: thence along the line of
land of the said Grantors, south 62 degrees 45 minutes west, a distance of 56.5 feet to
an iron pin corner; thence along same, south 12 degrees 30 minutes west, a distance of
S0 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the same, north 86 degrees 20 minutes west,
a distance of 58.5 feet to an iron pin corner; thence aiong the same north 24 degrees
west, a distance of 124 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the same in a line
approximately due west a distance of 129 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the
same, north 4 degrees 30 minutes west, a distance of 11 feet to an iron pin corner;
thence on a line almost due east a distance of 126 feet to an iron pin corner; thence
along the same, north 43 degrees 30 minutes east, a distance of 56 feet to a butternut
tree; thence along the same north 62 degrees 30 minutes east, a distance of 50 feet to
a locust tree corner in the westerly line of the aforesaid public road; thence along said
public road south 36 degrees 40 minutes east, a distance of 147 feet to an iron pin
corner, the place of beginning and containing .49 acres of tand according to a draft and
survey made by Howard Fetterfolf, R.E., on August 2, 1957.

ALSO GRANTED AND CONVEYED by this Deed is a tract of land in area 12 feet by 14
feet situate immediately east of the public road above mentioned and located
eastwardly from the southeasterly portion of the tract of land above described.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING, nevertheless, to J. E. Miller and Elizabeth W. Miller,
his wife, and to their male children for and during the life of them and their male
children, a right-of-way across the land hereby conveyed and described in this Deed as
being about 11 feet in width and 129 feet in length and where or in the area immediately
west of the larger portion of land hereby conveyed connects with said narrow piece of
land. It is agreed and understood that this reservation shall terminate upon the death of
the grantors and/or the death of their maie children. And further that said right-of-way
shall not exceed 10 feet in width.

FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPOSES ONLY, being known as Parcel No. 17-11-014.01 in
the Office of the Columbia County Tax Assessor.
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